PW082812-04

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT - E. CENTENNIEL ST AND REDWOOD ST
PROJECT NO. 12-1987 / CIP NO. 50844
AUGUST 17, 2012
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMCUNT: $165,056.10
CONTRACTOR: J & J ASPHALT COMPANY

Pavement Rehabilitation Project - E Centennial and Redwood St.

Project No. 12-1987 / CIP Ne. 50844

CCO #1F

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED | ADJUSTED | ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE

1 |MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 1.00 $1,500.00 $0.00
2 |UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION cY 810.00 $16.00 $12,960.00 810.00 $12,960.00 $0.00
3 |REMOVE CURB & GUTTER LF 40.00 $8.00 $320.00 78.00 $624.00 $304.00
4 |REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT SYD 3,235.00 $2.50 $8,087.50 3,235.00 $8,087.50 $0.00
5 |REMOVE SIDEWALK SF 110.00 $3.00 $330.00 330.00 $990.00 $660.00
6 |DETECTIBLE WARNING PANEL SF 24.00 $31.00 $744.00 24.00 $744.00 $0.00
7 |RETROFIT SF 8,00 $31.00 $248.00 8.00 $248.00 $0.00
g |PCC SIDEWALK SF 174.00 $4.65 $809.10 425.00 $1,976.25 $1,167.15
g {ASPHALT TON 760.00 $81.00 $61,560.00 780.00 $63,180.00 $1,620.00
10 [3/4" BASE COURSE TON 1,560.00 $25.00 $39,000.00 1,535.00 $38,375.00 {$625.00)
11 |CURB & GUTTER LF 40.00 $21.00 $840.00 78.00 $1,638.00 $798.00
12 |ADJUST MANHOLE EA 1.00 $265.00 $265.00 1.00 $265.00 $0.00
13 [AASHTO T-180 EA 2.00 $150.00 $300.00 2.00 $300.00 $0.00
14 |UNDERDRAIN LF 1,865.00 $7.00 $13,055.00 1,865.00 $13,065.00 $0.00
15 |GEOTEXTILE FABRIC SYD 3,235.00 $2.70 $8,734.50 3,235.00 $8,734.50 $0.00
16 |FOUNDATION cY 100.00 $70.00 $7,000.00 100.00 $7,000.00 $0.00
17 |TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $4.000.00 $4,000.00 1.00 $4.,000.00 $0.00
18 |INLET PROTECTION EA 6.00 $100.00 $600.00 6.00 $600.00 $0.00
19 |ROCK BAG EA 8.00 $20.00 $160.00 8.00 $160.00 $0.00
20 |12" COMPOST SOCK LF 52,00 $2.75 $143.00 52.00 $143.00 $0.00
21 |EROSION CONTROL - MISC LS 1.00 $400.00 $400.00 1.00 $400.00 $0.00
22 |INCIDENTAL 1S 1.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 1.00 $4,000.00 $0.00
23 |6" APPROACH PAVING SF 0.00 $0.20 $0.00 142.00 $1,306:40 $1,306.40

TOTAL [ $165,056.10 $170,286.65 $5,230.55

Page 1



PW082812-04

C.C.0O. HISTORY INCREASE/ADECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $1656,056.10
CCO#1F $5,230.55 NET INCREASE/{DECREASE): $5.230.55

$6.00 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $170,286.65

$0.00 CHANGE TO DATE: $5.230.55

e
CONTRACTOR: yu COMPANY ;_/ DATE
>
2 iw K — /-
@ECT R: KLA&_?CHROEDER, P.E. DATE
W E-EF—pr

CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH, P.E./L.S. DATE
MAYOR: SAM KOOIKER . _ DATE
FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION ' DATE
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +-; 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to J&J ASPHALT COMPANY for an increase of $5,230.55 based on unit
pricing with the following appropriation:

L

Initial Funding $165,056.10 $0.00 $165,056.10

Fund Type Streets Water

Department 8910 0933

Line Item 4370 4381

Fund 0505 0602 .

-

CCO#1E 512 & HMES43 $5,230.55
$0.00
$0.00

Adjusted Funding $ e ®21.22.] & 2455.43 : $0.00 $0.00 | $170,286.65 $170,286.65

" Pavement Rehabilitation Project - E Centennial and Redwood St. Page 2

Project No. 12-1987 / CIP No. 50844
CCO#1F



CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT - E. CENTENNIEL ST AND REDWOOD ST

PROJECT NO. 12-1987 / CIP NO. 50844
AUGUST 17, 2012
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $165,056.10
CONTRACTOR: J & J ASPHALT COMPANY

PW082812-04

#:ﬁ DESCRIPTION REASON FOR CHANGE
3 |REMOVE CURB & GUTTER More curb & gulter was broken and setfled than shown on plans.
5 {REMOVE SIDEWALK There were waterline breaks in project. Water Dept. requested that concrete be fixed under this contract.
8 |PCC SIDEWALK There were waterline breaks in project. Water Dept. requested that concrete be fixed under this contract.
9. [ASPHALT Actual quantity needed to complete project.
10 |3/4" BASE COURSE Actual quantity needed to complete project.
11 |CURB & GUTTER More curb & gutter was broken and seftled than shown on plans.
23 |6" APPROACH PAVING Approach was broken in fixing waterling leak.

PREPARED BY: Klare Schroeder, P.E.

DATE: August17,2012

Pavement Rehabilitation Project - E Centennial and Redwood St.
Project No. 12-1987 / CIP No. 50844

CCO#IF

Page 3



FUNDING TYPE Streets Water
COST CENTER 8910 933
LINE ITEM £370 4381
FUND 0505 0602
AMOUNT PERCENT | AMOUNT {PERCENT
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF ITEM
1 MOBILIZATION 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
2 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
3 REMOQVE CURB & GUTTER 304.00 100% 0.00 0%
4 REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
5 REMOVE SIDEWALK 293.70 44.5% 366.30 56%
6 DETECTIBLE WARNING PANEL 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
7 DETECTIBLE WARNING PANEL - H 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
8 PCC SIDEWALK -156.94 1,324.08
9 ASPHALT 1,620.00 100% 0.00 0%
10 3/4" BASE COURSE -625.00 100% 0.00 0%
11 CURB & GUTTER 339.36 42.526% 458.64| 57.474%
12 ADJUST MANHOLE (.00 100% 0.00 0%
13 AASHTO T-180 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
14 UNDERDRAIN 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
15 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
16 DIGOUTS WITH TYPE 3 FOUNDAT] 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
17 TRAFFIC CONTROL 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
18 INLET PROTECTION 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
19 ROCK BAG 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
29 12" COMPOST SOCK 0.00 100% 0.00 (%
21 EROSION CONTROL - MISC 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
22 INCIDENTAL 0.00 100%| 0.00 0%
23 6" APPROACH PAVING 0.00 1,306.40 100%
$1,775.12 $3,455.43 i

Pavement Rehabilitation Project - E Centennial and Redwood St.

Project No. 12-1987 / CIP No. 50844
CCO#1F

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
$5,230.55

PW082812-04

Page 4





